
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel, 610.774,4254 Fax 610.774,6726 

perussell@ppiweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

May 17, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

MAY 1-7 Z013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 
for the Period May 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013 

Docket No. 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
is PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") Reconciliation Report for the Period 
May 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013. This reconciliation report, which is being filed pursuant to 
the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201, reflects actual data 
through April 30, 2013. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
May 17, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service as 
shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Ms. Lori Burger 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ( "GSC- I " ) RECONCILIATION 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
RECONaUATIOM OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARCE-1 T C S C - n REVENUES AKD EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRJC UTILITIES CORPORATDI 
HECOTOIMTIO' I OF CENERATIOS BUPPLY CHARCE-I r c s c - n BEVEHUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORA TlO t. 
RECONCIUATIOH QF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r C S C - l l REVENUES AND EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC UT IUT IES CORPORATIOf . 
RECOWCIUf tT ION O F GENERAT ION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 T G S C - n REVENUES A N D EXPENSES 
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PPL ELECTRIC U T l L m E S CORPORA TICK 

RECONCIL IAT ION O F GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 T C S C - I I REVENUES A N D EXPENSES 
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INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CKARGE-1 rGSC-1") 
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PPL ELECTRJC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON THE OVER/IUNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period May 1. 2012 to Apr i l 30, 2013 

IO) IE] (F) (G) 

Tota l Re« Idem t i l 
s nail C o m m & [ n d u i t n a l Sn ruD Comm A (nduktr la l Tota l Re« Idem t i l RS TOU o n Peak RS TOU On Peak RTS TOU Oft Peak RTS TOU On P e i k SmaD Comm. & I n d u i l n i l TOU Off Peak TOU On Peak 

L i n * 
No. Rtcejvprv (1] 

OvMf lUm ia i ) 
B i l a n c v 

(21 

( R i f u n f l y 
R u M w r y (1) 

OwrHUmto r ] 

Balance 

121 Recoverv (11 

OvarftUnrfer) 
Balance 

(21 
IRetundV 

R a c e v a r v U ) 

O n r f l U n d n ] 
Balance 

(21 
(RetundV 

Racoverv (11 

OverflUnOer) 
Balance 

m 
(Sehmdy 

Recovery 11] 

0 ™ r / ( U n d e r | 
Balance 

(21 
(Retundy 

Recoverv 111 

OverJIUnder) 

Balance 
121 

o 
(Refundy 

R a m v a r v [11 

w l ) Under] 
Balance 

(2) 

O v e f f U n d a r ) 

(ReTundy Balance 

1 S i a r a - A o f i 30.213:2 (31 S 5 (1SS.S3GI 1 S 1.S49.377 5 1 (741.423] 1 1 (19.823] 5 1 (59 312) 1 1 (39.375) s 1 (925.2761 1 1 69 211 1 
' 

I 

— l i l 

8.085 

2 2 0 1 ; S 27 t6Se i " 6 , 1 5 0 S 1 1,5*5 377 s 236JS3 S 150* 9301 S 14.310 S {5.513| 1 15.855 S 143 417) % 7958 S (31,387) 5 S (925 276) s S 69 211 5 i 6.085 
i S 70.628 3 186.978 1 (467.957) I 1.081,420 5 193 459 5 1311.471) s 3.614 1 (1.699) 5 13.713 1 [29 70* ! i 6 556 X (22.831) I 336.797 1 (548179) 1 (15 106] 1 5*.1D5 5 12.246) 1 5.637 

July 2012 

R e c a l l C * O r t - H U n s e r ) . 
SOieeul* 2. fcrs 1 1 , co fc -nr i ( e ] 

S 976 S 187.856 S 1594.351) s 4S 7.069 5 2 1 4 * 3 2 s (96 639) s •..961 1 62 s 13.388 i (16 3161 J 10 479 1 (12.352) s 371.456 i (217.0231 5 11*392] J 39713 s 12.355) 6 3 * < 2 

S ( B U M IC] s S l l « 410.4g5] S 1 18 969 816] S 1 (538.179] 1 s 139.617) 1 % (30 6*91 1 ! (29.550) 1 % [8 673 570( 1 5 5 * 900 1 S 15.996 

G Augu i l 2012 S (167.571] 1(18.390.101] 1 (487,066] 1 (8.969.812] I 96 640 1 1538.178] 1 s (39.555] 5 11077 I | 3 5 M e i 1 9 481 S (32.421) 1 217.019 i [8 673 574) t (12 366) 1 e : 2 4 ; s (2.357) 1 17.081 
7 S t B ' . ' r W 2012 S 6 227.755 i ( l 2 , l 6 2 . 3 4 6 ] J 3 073.883 5 (5 895.930} 5 159.1*3 s 1379.036) s 17,969 i (21,586] 5 7.633 1 128 055] 1 8.878 s (23.543] s 2.B78.275 1 (£.857.299) 5 ( 1 2 * 0 1 ) 5 6S.6*6 s (3.822) 5 13.259 
B Oc lao t i 201? 5 5 329 427 i (8 832.820) 1 2.514.259 1 (3.381.671) 1 133 550 s (245 4881 1 10 014 i (11.572) 1 6 791 1 (21 264] % 6 * 6 7 i 117.056] 1 2,669.609 s (3 227.7901 1 (8 59?) ! 61 247 1 (2.584) S 10.675 

S ^ M u l * 2. I n * ' . 1 . c o i u m n j I O l 
9 (E l « < ! ( = ] i i 2 065.553 S 6.7*6 375 I 1218 S67| % 15.784 1 19 901] s (20.800] i 1* 479 512] S 3 2 < * 3 t 19,727 

' 0 Nov«"T iMt?0]2 S E466 .M3 5 719 476 1 2.773 207 1 6.137.915 5 153 089 5 (310 966) 1 6 389 i 10.601 % 6 314 1 (27 85 ; ) % 8 495 s (29.361] 1 2.526.685 i (5.150.617) 1 (7.1 72) J 86 51S 1 (2.161] S 26 238 
11 Dfm>f 20:2 S 1.473 171 S 2.192.647 5 (9*9.451) 1 5 . 1 8 8 * 6 * 5 126 022 5 (162.944| 1 (1.445] i 6.156 5 5.761 5 (17.090) % 9 072 (20.289) 5 2.315.595 i (2.865 022) 1 [24 6 72) I 61 846 s (9 .71! ) S 18.527 

I I J m u a r , 2013 

S e c u i s C * O w H U r ^ t ' l -
Scfwcule 2. I r e 11. ccfciTms 1G1 

S 1 *6-..953 1 3.654.600 S H . 130.1731 1 * 056 2S'. s 153 907 1 129 037) 1 (1.681) i 7.475 1 6 * 0 5 i [10 6651 S 10.166 s (10.123) % 3.<63.ieS i (401 834 s (29 225) S 32 621 s (10.63*) 1 7.893 

13 p> s SI 17.633.63*) 5 JS 51£.66f J i (235.701J t <2-..*e2> i 12 053) 3 (21.893) s (7,532 13* i 67,310 1 28.165 
t * Ftbruary 2013 5 ( 754 665 1 (1*733 .899 1 (1.159.430] 1 (7.017. OCS) 5 29 040 i (235.698] 1 (5,729) 1 (15.71SI 1 6 012 1 (6 7261 1 10.119 1 [21.697) 1 401.630 s (7.532 138 s 132 622) S 67.309 s (7.585) S 28.173 

15 W»rcn 2013 i 5 529 456 i (9 2 0 * 2 4 3 J 2.286.311 S (*,73C 694 s 96 454 1 (139 244) s 5.879 % (6.837) J 3.054 1 (3 672 1 9 505 I (12392) 5 3,199.186 1 1* 332 958 5 (*9 8 : - ) s 17 495 s I21.1-.7) J 7.056 

16 ADrt 2013 5 ;.O90 247 S (4.113.996 1 2.017.803 s (2.712 651 1 81 959 s (57.285) 1 4.699 s 15.138 1 2. '55 1 (1.177 s 7.328 * ( 5064 ] s 3.000.512 1 (1,332 *46 1 ('.7 501] 1 12) 5 (7.048] 1 8 
I f f o l a i 530.003.10? 1 ( ' .113.996 S ? i 77.035 s (2.712 e s i 5 i 6 /6 565 i ( i 7 2 B S l 1 59.960 s (5.1361 5 100 736 S ( l . U / l s 106 554 I (S.064[ 1 20 476.046 I (1 337446 s 1223 £661 1 (21 1 [71 9651 J e 

(1) crem Scnwula 5. Columi (E). tor T?e ir ioettfn monffi and m i jrouo 

(2|Caeu!a!eauif^L.f*l.CoSmn»(3).(DUH (H). (J). (L). INJ. (P) o, [R) leisifte (R^ncVHeco-e-v to-
reipecve -ror-Oi n Cot irm (Al (Cl. (E). (G). [I] 1*1 (Ml 10) sr (O) reieecuvei, 

(3) Tr>eoveriunetr)corieocn. w x r ^ j ) acclicas* mtiett. a!Aprt30. 2012. a i m 
Mm on ScnecSe A Uie 6 SB r e feioedr™ 'ale srap. ol Li* Foal Proposeo 
Jure 2012 i-.u^ri Aj;ut;20:2 Ge-*raim S^ocf, Ctws* Una «»iee Way 18. 
2012. alDoeiel^c U-2012-2305793 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 

SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Pariod Mav 1. 2012to Aoril 30, 2D13 

Residential - Fixed 
(A ) IB) fC) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Genent ion 

SiiBoly Charae Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Taut (11 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

1 Merchant Function Charnel (21 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.00310648 V l W H (8) Net GSC ~ 1 ftovcmut (4) 

May 2 0 1 ! 676,319,014 S 29.557.322 S 27.813.440 S00.642 S (3) S 27.312,798 

June 2012 516.678.375 34.452,766 32,420,053 563.561 (467,957) (5) 32,304,449 

Juty 2012 656.231.604 48,090,120 45.252,803 814.550 (594,351) (5) 45 032,604 

August 2012 666.482,628 48.842.930 45.961.197 827.302 (487.066) (5) 45.620.961 

September 2012 580.126.365 45,328.870 39,831.467 716.966 3.073.883 (6) 36,040,618 

October 2012 474.509. BM 34.359.073 32,531.888 581.974 2,514,259 (6) 29,235.655 

November 2012 523.380.536 37.891,650 35.656.043 64;.809 2,773.207 (6) 32,241,027 

December 2012 680,310.226 48,289,654 43.440,564 817,930 (949.451) (7) 45.572.085 

January 2013 809,803. fill 55.716,048 52.428,801 943.718 (1.130.173) m 52.61S.2S6 

February 2013 830.766.193 57.144,984 53.773.430 967.922 (1.159.430) (7) 53.964.938 

March 2013 735,986.765 49,647.916 46.718.689 840.936 2,286,311 (6) 43 591.442 

Apri l 2013 649 551.225 
7.6O0.146.466 

42,573.866 
S2S.89S.199 

40.062.008 
497.690.383 

721 . ; 16 
8 95B 426 

2,017.803 
7.877.035 

O) 37.323,089 
480.854,922 

(1) Column (5) tmes (1 - GRT). 

(2) Residential MFC 018. SmaB Commercial and Industnal 0010 

S C o ^ C H ™ ^ ^ ^ ^ * » • 7 W " ^ ^ » C ' J ~ * * * * » « * ™ • »*> ~ - ^ «• 0 0 * « , 0 . M.20,1.2274,91. 

mi " " ' T T ? ^ " " • ' ^ ^ applicable imeresL d.vided by .he Projeced Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers tor the June 2012 - August 2012 .ppher^n oenoo. M M May 18. 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798 

m S l ; 3 ^ 2 0 , 2 ^ ™ 
(8) January 31,2013 over (under) eoMcbon. ndudng appbcable interett. divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2013 • May 2013 apphca-jor, oenod (ilea February 19, 2013. DocketNo. M-2013-2349812 

TJ (fl 
Bl f ! 
co zr 
o o 

co at 



R S O f f - P e a k 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 30 , 2013 

(A ) ( B ) 

Grass Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(FJ 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function C h i m e ) {2) .04124148 S/KWH (8) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 1,895.211 S 188.591 S 177.464 3,194 S 236.493 (3) S (62.223) 

June 2012 2.000.308 198,302 186.602 3.359 193,459 (5| (10,216) 

July 2012 2.221.295 220.452 207,445 3.734 214,832 (51 (11.121) 

August 2012 2.053.534 203.905 191.875 3.454 96.640 (5) 91.781 

September 2012 1,859.581 184,470 173.586 3.125 159.140 16) 11.321 

October 2012 1.560,555 153.873 144,794 2,606 133,550 (61 8.638 

November 2012 1,788,871 180,389 169.746 3.055 153.089 (6) 13.602 

December 2012 2,307.302 236,106 224,058 4,033 128,022 (7) 92,003 

January 2013 2,773.826 265,390 249.732 4,495 153.907 (7) 91.330 

February 2013 2,792,523 276.942 260,602 4.691 29.040 (7) 226.871 

Mareh 2013 2.338.770 234,321 220.496 3.969 96.454 (81 120,073 

Apr i l 2013 1.987.313 197.113 185.483 3,339 81.959 <8) 100.165 

25.579,089 S 2 541.854 S 2.391,883 S 43.054 S 1.676.585 S 672.244 

(1) Column (B) time* (1 • GRT), 
(2) Residential MFC 018, Small Commercial and Industrial 0010 
(3) January 31,2012 overtunder) cofleoion, including applicable interest, divided oy me Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor tne March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17, 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column [C) less Column (D) les* Column (E) lor the respective montfi. 
(5) Apnl 30, 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by Uie Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for Uie June 2012 - August 2012 application penod. fded May 18. 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31 . 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by tlie Projected Total Retail KWH Sates to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, iiled August 21. 2012. Deckel No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) October 31. 2012 over (under) coOeclion. indudmg appticable interest. diviOed by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers tor tne December 2012 - February 2013 application penod filed November 20. 2012. Docket No. M-2012-233S771. 
(8) January 31.2013 over (under) collection, induding applicaole interest, divideo by tne Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor tne Marcn 2013 - May 2013 application penod filed February 19.2013. Docket No M-2013-2349812. 

-0 (0 
BI n 



R S O n - P e a k 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E • 1 R E V E N U E ! 

F o r the P e r i o d May 1, 2012 to Apr i l 30, 2013 

(A) (B) 

Grass Generation 

(C) 

Genention Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Genention Supply 
Charge Revenues 

IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (End. Gross Receipts Tai ) (1) (Merchant Function Charge) (2) .03557804 VKWH (8) Net GSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 138.809 S 16.173 S 15,219 274 S 14,310 (3) S 635 

June 2012 21-1.382 24,978 23.504 423 3.614 (5) 19,467 

July 2012 442,372 51,541 48,500 873 1.961 (5) 45,666 

August 2012 450.626 52,502 49.404 889 (5) 4B.515 

September 2012 378,456 44,094 41.492 747 17.969 (6) 22.776 

October 2012 210,914 24.574 23.124 416 10,014 (6) 12,694 

November 2012 134,553 15.677 14.752 266 6,389 (6) 8.097 

December 2012 167,872 19.559 16,405 331 (1.445) (7) 19.519 

January 2013 195.372 22.763 21.420 386 (1.681) (7) 22,715 

February 2013 200,864 23.403 22,022 396 [1.729) (7) 23,355 

March 2013 155.249 19.253 18,117 326 5.879 (B) 11.912 

Apr i l 2013 132,090 
2.831.559 S 

15,390 
329.907 

14.482 
S 310.441 

261 
S 5.588 S 

4.699 
59.980 

(8) 
S 

9,522 
244,873 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2J Residential UFC 018. SmaD Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(3) January 31 . 2012 overlunder) coDecaon. including applicable interest, divided by the Projeaed Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the March 2012 - May 2012 appicason penod. filed February 17. 2012. Dockei No. M-2D11-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Colurnn (0) less Column (E) for the respective montn. 
(5) Apnl 30. 2012 over (under) collecJion, induding appbcable interest, divided Oy the Projectec Total RetaH KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 apolication penod. fded May IB. 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798 
(6) July 31.2012 overfunder) collection, including appbcable interest, divided by Uie Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application penod, filed August 21 . 2012, Docket No M-2012-2321230. 
(7) Oaober 31, 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customera for the December 2012 - February 2013 application penod filed November 20. 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
(8) January 31.2013 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by [he Projected Total Retail KWH Sales io Customers tor the Marcti 2013 - May 2013 acplicauon penod filed February 19,2013, Docket Nc. M-2013-2349812, 



R T S - O f f P e a k 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2013 

(A) (B ) 

Gross Generation 

(C ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

tF) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Exc l Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charge) (21 .01323279 S/KWH (81 Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 250.132 S 24.833 S 23,368 421 S 15,895 (31 S 7.0S2 

June 2012 231.790 22,996 21.639 390 13.713 (5) 7.536 

July 2012 226 296 22.467 21.141 381 13.368 (5) 7,372 

August 2012 187.234 18.589 17,492 315 11,077 15) 6,100 

September 2012 179.246 17,699 16.655 300 7,833 (6) 8,522 

October 2012 155,396 15,375 14.468 260 6.791 (6) 7.417 

November 2012 190,244 18.682 17.768 320 8.314 (6) 9.134 

December 2012 267,717 26.523 24.958 449 5.761 (7) 18,748 

January 2013 297,671 29,551 27,807 501 6,405 (7) 20.901 

February 2013 279 371 27.736 26.100 470 6.012 (71 19,618 

March 2013 230.782 22,912 21.560 388 3.054 (8) 18.118 

Apr i l 2013 188.592 
2.684 471 S 

18,723 
266.286 

17,618 
S 250.574 

317 
S 4.512 S 

2,495 
100.738 

(81 
S 

14,806 
145.324 

(1) Column (B) Wnes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal 0010 
(3) January 31.2012 overtunder) collection. induOing applicable inlerest. aivided by the Projected Total Reiail KWH Sales to Customers lor the March 2012 - May 2012 application penod. tiled Febmary 17. 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191, 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or the respective month 
(5) Apnl 30, 2012 overfunder) collection, induding applicable inlerest. divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers tor tlie June 2012 - August 2012 application penod. filed May 18, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31 . 2012 over (under) coBection. induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Tola! Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for Ihe September 2012 - November 2012 applicalion penod. filed August 21 . 2012. DocketNo. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31. 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by Itie Projected Total RetaB KWH Sales lo Customers for Ihe December 2012 - February 2013 application penod filed November 20. 2012, Docket No M-2012-2335771. 

(8) January 31 . 2013 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided Oy Uie Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2013 - May 2013 application penod filed February 19, 2013. Docket No. M-2013-2349812 

o o 

Ji 



RTS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30,2013 

(A) IB) 

Gross Gent ration 

IC) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues [Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charae) (2) .25461598 S/KWH IB) Net GSC -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 3B.142 S 4.444 S 4.182 75 S 7,988 (3) S (3.881) 

June 2012 35.820 4.173 3,927 71 8,556 (5) (4.700) 

July 2012 43.871 5.111 4,809 87 10.479 (5) (5.757) 

August 20-.2 39.693 4.625 4,352 78 9,481 (5) [5.207) 

September 2012 33.520 3.905 3,675 66 8.878 (6) [5 269) 

October 2012 24.494 2.654 2,686 48 6.487 (6) (3.849) 

November 2012 32,074 3.737 3,517 63 8.49S (6) (5.041) 

December 2012 43,163 5,029 4,732 85 9.072 (7) (4.425) 

January 2013 48.363 5,635 5,303 95 10,166 (7) (4,958) 

February 2013 48.249 5.621 5,289 95 10.119 [7) (4,925) 

March 2013 37,330 4,349 4.092 74 9.505 (8) (5.487) 

Apr i l 2013 28.779 
453.498 

3,353 
S 52.836 

3.155 
S 49,719 

57 
S 894 S 

7.328 
106.554 

[81 
S 

(4 230) 
(57.729) 

(1) Column (B) Lmes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential UFC .018, SmaD Commercial anc Inoustnal 0010 
(3) January 31.2012 overlunder) coQedon, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Tola! Re'-aa KWH Sales to Customers lor tne March 2012 - May 2012 application penod. Eled February 17.2012. DocketNo. M-20U-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor the respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30. 2012 over (under) collection, mdudrng applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the June 2012 - August 2012 appbcation penod, filed May 18. 2012. Docket No. M-2012'2305798. 

(6) Juty 3 1 , 2012 overfunder) coHeoon. mdud-ig applicable interest. Oroded by the Projected Total Retal KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application penod, filed August 21. 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 3 1 , 2012 over (unoer) collection, induamg applicable interest, divided by Uie Projected Total Re tad KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 app!ica*jon penod filed November 20. 2012, Docket No, M-2012-2335771. 

fB) January 3 1 , 2013 over (under) collection, inducing appbcaole interest, divided by Uie Projected Total Rela i KWH Sates to Cuslomers tor the March 2013 - May 2013 applicattcn penod fifeo February 19. 2013. Docket No. M-2013-2349812. 

« o 
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Small C&l - Fixed 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARV OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period Mav 1. 2012 lo April 30, 2013 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (11 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (21 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02303232 S/KWH (8) Net G S C 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 115,427.493 S 6.830,012 S 6.427.041 6,427 S 13) S 6.420,614 

J u n . 2012 132,903.671 8.845,205 8,323,338 8.323 336,797 (S) 7.978.218 

July 2012 146.580.330 11.897.447 11.195,498 11,195 371.456 (5) 10.812,847 

August 2012 149,749,962 12.119.526 11,404.474 11.404 217.019 (5) 11.176,051 

Saptamber 2012 138,610,210 11.828,948 11.131.040 11,131 2.976.275 (6| 8.143.634 

October 2012 124,323.591 11.620,466 10.934,877 10.935 2,669.509 (6) 8,254.433 

November 2012 117.672,048 11,054,577 10,402.357 10.402 2,526,685 (6) 7.865.270 

December 2012 134.161,358 12.497.022 11.759.698 11,760 2.315.595 (7) 9.432,343 

January 2013 142.712.60S 13,234,786 12,453,934 12,454 2.463,188 (7) 9,978,292 

February 2013 146.010,561 13.SSB.391 12.758.446 12.758 401.830 (7) 12.343.858 

March 2013 138.899,612 12,695.842 11.946.787 11.947 3.199.180 (8) 6.735,660 

April 2013 130,273,957 
1.617,325.398 

12,380.291 
S 138,562.533 

11.649.854 
S 130,387.344 

11.650 
S 130.386 

3.000,512 
S 20.478.046 

(8) 
S 

8.637.692 
109,778.912 

(1) Column (B) times(1 - GRT). 
(2) Resiaentiai MFC 018, SmaB Commercial and Indusinal . X 1 0 

(3J Januarys; . 2012 o « r ( i ; n « f j coEecf/on. irraodatg applrcaDfe inrent*:. cwiced oy tfre Projected Toial Retail KWH Sales W CuKiwier t ter t i e Marcti 2012 - May 2012 appJica&an penod Bed February 17 20 !2 Oo&e iNo M-2011-2274 IS ! 
(4) Cotumn(C)lessColurnn(D)les5Co1umn(e)Iorl t«respectrvemon-j i . 
(5) Apnl 30. 2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by tne Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor tne June 201? - August 2012 application penod filed May 18 2012 Docket No M-2012-2305798 
(6) July 31 . 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest. divWed by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor me September 2012 - November 2012 applicawin penod. Bed August 21 . 2012^ Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31. 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Pr^ected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 application penod filed Novemoer 20, 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 

(8) January 31.2013 over (under) colleclion, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2013 - May 2013 application penod filed February 19. 2013. Docket No M-2013-2349812. 

TJ Vi 
» O 

<0 7 
o o 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h o P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 . 2 0 1 3 

Small C&l TOU Off-Peak 
(A) (B) (C) ( • ) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

{E ic l . Gross Receipts Ta "1(1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charne] (2] 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.98516848) S/KWH (8) Net GSC - 1 Re van us 141 

May 2012 82.613 S 9.573 S 9,008 9 S • (3) S 8.999 

June 2012 73,366 8,452 7,953 8 (15,106) (5) 23,051 

July 2012 69.899 19.686 18,525 19 (14,392) (5) 32,898 

August 2012 60,056 (*,626) (4.353) ( 4 ) (12,366) (5) 8 017 

September 2012 52,009 6.027 5.671 6 (12,401) [6) 18.066 

October 2012 36.065 4.180 3,933 4 (8,599) (6) 12,528 

November 2012 30,081 3.486 3,280 3 (7.172) (6) 10,449 

December 2012 39,314 4,559 4.290 4 (24.672) (7) 28.958 

January 2013 46.569 5.396 5.078 5 (29.225) (7) 34 298 

February 2013 95.788 6.534 6,148 6 (32.622) (7) 38.764 

March 2013 50,560 5.859 5.513 6 (49.610) (8) 55,317 

April 2013 47.525 
683,845 s 

5,507 
74.633 s 

S.182 
70.228 S 

5 (17.501) (8) 
S (223,866) S 

22,678 
294,023 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residenual MFC 018, Small Commercial and tnduslnal .0010 

(3) January 31,2012 overtunder) conecuon. mduding applicable imeresi. divided by ihe Prajeaeo Total Reail KW'H Sales loCuslomers for Ihe March2012 - M^y 2012 apohca-jor. penoo filed February 17 2012 DockelNo M-20i l -2274i91 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Cclumri (E) (or ihe respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30,2012 over (under) conecaon. induding applicable interest divided by ihe ProjocJed Toal Retai KWH Sales lo Cuslomers for Ihe June 2012- August 2012 appWaaon oenoc. filed May 18. 2012 DocketNo M-2012-2105798 

(6) July 31.2012 over (under) coCeCTon. mduding applcaOe interest drnded ty We Projecrea Toal RerarffWH Safes to Cuswmers for the SepfemOerZCIZ- Novemoer 2012 aoplicaaon penod, fflad August 21.2012. Docket No, M-2012-2321230 

(7) October 31.2012 over (under) coBeaon. induding applicable mierest divided by the Prqeeteo Total Retad KWH Sales to Custonwrs for the December 2012 . Febmary 2013 a ^ M-2012-2335771. 

(8) January 31,2013 over (under) collecticn. induding applicable inlerest. divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Cuslomers for Ihe March 2013 - May 2013 apolicauon penoa filed Feoruary 19, 2013. Docket No. M-2013-2349812. 

a a 

SI 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E -1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d May 1, 2012 to Apr i l 30, 2013 

(A) ( B ) 

S m a l l C&l T O U O n - P e a k 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

( E ) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tan) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe] (2) (.67167831) S/KWH (8) Net GSC 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 56.094 S 8.632 S 8.123 8 S - |3 | S 8.115 

June 2012 50.494 7.771 7.313 7 (2.248) |S) 9.554 

July 2012 53.772 8.275 7.787 8 (2,395) (5) 10.174 

August 2012 52 933 8.146 7.665 8 (2-357) (5) 10.014 

September 2012 41,367 6,366 5.990 6 (3.822) (6} 9,806 

October 2012 27.974 4.305 4.051 4 12.564) 16) 6.631 

November 2012 23.428 3.605 3.392 3 (2.164) (6) 5,553 

December 2012 23,599 3,632 3 418 3 (9,711) (7) 13.126 

January 2013 25.841 3.977 3.742 4 (10.634) (7) 14.372 

Febmary 2013 34.411 5.296 4.984 5 (7.885) (7) 12.864 

March 2013 31,439 4,838 4,553 5 121.117) (8) 25,665 

Apri l 2013 28.153 
449.505 S 

4.332 
69.175 

4,076 
S 65.094 

4 
S 65 S 

(7,048) (8) 
(71.965) S 

11.120 
136.994 

(1) Column (B) times (1 -GRT) . 
(2) Residen'jal MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal 0010 
(3) January 3 1 , 2012 overfunder) collection, including appticable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application penod, fJed February 17. 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month, 
(5) Apnl 30.2012 over (under) collection, including applicable imeresi, divided by the Projected Total Retaa KWH Sales lo Customerafor the June 2012 - August 2012 application penod. filed May 18.2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) Jufy 31.2012 over (under) colleci>on. mduding appbcable interest, divioeo oy the Projeaed Total RetaB KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application penoc. fJec August 21.2012, Docket No, M-2012-2321230 
(7) October 31. 2012 overfunder) codection, induding appbcable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the December 2012 - February 2013 application penoa filed November 20, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
(8) January 31, 2013 overfunder) collection, induding appbcable inlerest. drvided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for tne March 2013 - May 2013 application penod filed February 19. 2013, DocketNo M-2013-2349812. 
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From: (610) 774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA 

J13111302120326 

SHIPTO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 17MAY13 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/INET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

3 of 3 

MPS# 7997 8746 2152 
I 0263 I 
Mstrff7997 8746 2141 0201 

SH MDTA 

MON-20 MAY10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

5l8Gia983a3A8 

After printing this label. 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss.Ma)(imum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

MAY 17 2013 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

https://www.fedex.eom/shippinq/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


